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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of recruitment made by the Staff Selection Commission (SSC) during the last three years and the current year, till date;

(b) whether there is any mechanism to create a waiting list to avoid multiple selection to fill vacant posts; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): The details of recruitments made by Staff Selection Commission through open examination during the last three years and current year, till date, i.e. 2011-2012, 2012-13 and 2013-14 and 2014-15 (till 04.03.2015) are at Annexure A, B, C & D respectively.

The Commission also makes recruitment to selection posts mainly through interviews. Number of candidates selected for appointment to selection posts during the last three years is as follows:-

S.No. Year Candidates selected

1 2011-12  882
2 2012-13  463
3 2013-14  569

(b) to (c): There is no waiting list maintained for All India Open Examination. In selection posts i.e. isolated post in Ministries and Departments of the Government of India and their attached subordinate offices for which recruitment is not made through All India Open competitive examination, a Reserve List is maintained to nominate candidates against non-joining of selected candidate. The validity of the Reserve List is for a period of one year from the date of approval of the Select List/Reserve List.

ANNEXURE- A

RECRUITMENTS MADE BY STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS AND CURRENT YEAR, TILL DATE, i.e.
2011-2012, 2012-13 AND 2013-14 AND 2014-15 (till 04.03.2015)

2011-12

S. No Name of Examination      Selected Candidates

1 Stenographer Gr. `C` & `D` Exam, 2010     1024
2 ASI in CISF, 2010 Examination      1929
3 Combined Higher Secondary Level Exam, 2010    3301
4 MTS(NT) Examination, 2011      2688
5 Junior Hindi Translators(CSOLS) Exam, 2010    217
6 SI CPO (Special) Exam, 2010      2691
7 Junior Engineer (C&E) Exam, 2011     545
8 Junior Engineers (C&M) in CWC & Jr. Engineer (E) in D/Posts Exam,2011 198
9 Assam Rifle Examination, 2011      1153
10 ITBP Exam, 2011        7690


11 Combined Constable (GD) Examination, 2011    45024
12 Combined Graduate Level Exam, 2011     12586
13 SI CPO Etc. Examination, 2011      1727
14 Stenographer Gr. `C` & `D` Exam, 2011     2157
15 Junior Translators (CSOLS) Exam, 2011     197
16 Scientific Assistant in IMD Exam, 2011     464
 Total         83591

ANNEXURE-B

2012-13

S. No Name of Examination        Selected Candidates

1 Stenographer Grade `C` & `D` Examination 2011 (Relaxed Standard)   491
2 Junior Hindi Translator 2011, Hindi Pradypak and Jr. Translator in (Sub Office) 2011 30
3 CHSL Examination 2012         1667
4 FCI Examination 2012         3671
5 Jr. Engg (Civil. Mech) Examination 2012       654
6 Jr. Engg (Civil & Electrical) Examination 2012      158
7 Junior Translator (CSOLs) Examination 2012      19
8 Constable (GD) Examination 2012        39560
9 ITBP Constable Examination 2011 conducted by SSC (NWR)     4542
10 Steno Gr. C D Examination 2012        1292
11 SI in CAPF/ASI in CISF Examination 2012       1628
12 SI in (Exe) in Delhi Police Examination 2012      358
13 Jr. Engineer Exam, 2012         1983
14 Combined Higher Secondary (10+2) Level Exam, 2011     2722
15 Constable (GD), 2011 Reserve List-2       4163
 Total           62938

ANNEXURE-C

2013-14

S.No Name of Examination        Selected Candidates

1 Combined Graduate Level Exam, 2012       16119
2 CHSL Exam, 2012          4104
3 Jr. Hindi Translator(CSOLs), 2012
99
4 Recruitment of Constable (GD) in CAPFs and Rifleman in Assam Rifles Exam, 2011 5979
5 Recruitment of Constable (GD) in CAPFs and Rifleman in Assam Rifles Exam, 2012   9215
 (Review Medical)
6 Multi-Tasking (Non-Technical) Staff Examination, 2013     4372
7 Junior Hindi Translators in (CSOLs) Examination, 2013     158
8 Combined Recruitment of Assistant Gr.III in FCI Examination, 2013(on consultancy Basis) 7007

9 Junior Engineer (Civil & Electrical) Examination, 2013     1220
 Total           48273

ANNEXURE-D


2014-15 (upto 4th March, 2015)

S.No Name of Examination       Selected Candidates

1 Sub Inspectors in CPO Examination, 2013 (Male)     2522
2 Sub Inspectors in CPO Examination, 2013 (Female)    334
3 Combined Recruitment for the Post of Engineering Assistant in    1290
 Prasar Bharati Examination, 2013
4 Combined Recruitment for the Post of Technician in Prasar Bharati   339
 Examination, 2013
5 Combined Higher Secondary Level (CHSL) Examination, 2013 (DEO)   1016
6 Combined Higher Secondary Level (CHSL) Examination, 2013, (LDC)   2018
7 Combined Recruitment for the Post of Programme Executive in Prasar 177
 Bharati Examination, 2013
8 Combined Recruitment for the Post of Transmission Executive in Prasar   561
 Bharati Examination, 2013
9 Constable (GD) in CAPFs and Rifleman in Assam Rifles Exam, 2013 (Male) 21752
10 Constable (GD) in CAPFs and Rifleman in Assam Rifles Exam, 2013 (Female) 2931
11 Stenographer Grade 'C' and Grade 'D' Examination, 2013 (Steno C) 22
12 Stenographer Grade 'C' and Grade 'D' Examination, 2013 (Steno D) 1131
13 Junior Hindi Translators, 2014       158
14 Multi-Tasking (Non-Technical) Staff Examination, 2014    1672
15 Stenographer Grade 'C' and Grade 'D' Examination, 2014    577
 (Steno Gr. `C' − 65 and Gr.`D'-512)

16 Constable (GD) in CAPFs and Rifleman in Assam Rifles Exam, 2011−Revised Result 2682
 Total          39182
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